2. That Professor Durgesh Kumar Agrawal shall vacate the residential 
quarter allotted to him by RGIIM, Shillong by 1st November 2016. 

3. That the Director, Rajiv Gandhi India Institute of Management, 
Shillong shall pay the dues amounting to Rs. 5,94,935/- (Rupees Five 
lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five only) at the time of 
release. 

This agreement is signed by the parties on this the 29th day of 
September 2016 at Shillong. 

Sd/- 29/09/16 Sd/- 29/09/2016 
 Director, Prof. Durgesh Kumar Agrawal 
 Rajiv Gandhi India Institute of Management,